## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## February 16, 2021

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Approval of Ratification to Grant Agreement No. 18-081-102, Amendment #2 – California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) was awarded a grant by the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) to serve as the fiscal agent for the Digital Innovation and Infrastructure Division's California Community Colleges Core Applications Project, which was approved by the CLPCCD Board of Trustees on October 16, 2018. On April 16, 2019 the Board of Trustees approved CCCCO Grant Agreement No. 18-081-102, Amendment #1 in the amount of \$3,300,000 to extend the funding period through June 30, 2020.

Another Amendment has been requested by the CCCCO to extend the contract term through June 30, 2021. Due to the urgency of processing this contract, Vice Chancellor Jonah Nicholas signed Amendment #2 on December 9, 2020, requiring a ratification by the Board of Trustees.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Ratification to Grant Agreement No. 18-081-102, Amendment #2 – California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development, with the revised period of September 18, 2018 through June 30, 2021.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED